OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF AUGUST 2019

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
07/28/19 Sunday 3.00 Castillo, R 5:00 PM Telesec - Odor complaint in Plumas Lake, flushed hydrants
07/18/19 Thursday 1.00 Duncan, D 12:00 PM Water main break due to contractor damage on 7th Ave
07/19/19 Friday 1.00 Duncan, D 12:00 PM Water main break due to contractor damage on 7th Ave
07/17/19 Wednesday 8.00 Fisher, J 7:00 AM Active shooter training
07/23/19 Tuesday 4.00 Fisher, J 5:00 PM Staff meeting/drill
07/24/19 Wednesday 2.00 Fisher, J 9:00 AM Coverage/casino
07/29/19 Monday 1.00 Fisher, J 4:00 AM Vehicle fire
07/17/19 Wednesday 7.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM Active shooter training
07/23/19 Tuesday 4.00 Galluzzo, J 5:00 PM Staff meeting/drill
07/17/19 Wednesday 8.00 Kopas, D 8:00 AM Active shooter training
07/23/19 Tuesday 4.00 Kopas, D 5:00 PM Staff meeting/drill
07/18/19 Thursday 1.50 Mallen, E 7:00 PM Board meeting
07/15/19 Monday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 2:30 AM SCADA - Low RAS flowrate WWTF
07/21/19 Sunday 1.00 Teal, L 1:30 AM Gold Village alarm
07/30/19 Tuesday 3.00 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Drill
08/05/19 Monday 24.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/30/19 Tuesday 3.00 Galluzzo, J 6:00 PM Drill
08/09/19 Friday 0.50 Koller, S 4:00 PM Website posting
07/30/19 Tuesday 3.00 Koppas, D 6:00 PM Drill
07/30/19 Tuesday 1.00 Mallen, E 4:30 PM Parks & Fire Committee Meeting
07/31/19 Wednesday 1.00 Mallen, E 5:45 PM Water/Wastewater Committee Meeting
07/30/19 Tuesday 1.00 Menchaca, L 4:00 PM Parks Committee Meeting
08/10/19 Saturday 3.00 Nielsen, D 12:30 PM Mission
07/29/19 Monday 1.00 Phillips, J 4:00 PM Flushing hydrants in PL
08/01/19 Thursday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 7:48 PM SCADA - WWTF Filter #3 high level callout
08/06/19 Tuesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 12:30 PM SCADA - WWTF Filter influent pump station cleaning
07/30/19 Tuesday 3.00 Ramos, C 6:00 PM Drill
08/09/19 Friday 24.00 Ramos, C 8:00 AM Station coverage
07/29/19 Monday 1.00 Rodriguez, G 4:00 PM Flushing hydrants in PL
08/07/19 Wednesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 5:18 PM Telesec - 1700 10th no water
08/07/19 Wednesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 8:11 PM Telesec - Veterans Park sprinklers stuck on
08/09/19 Friday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:16 PM Telesec - 1533 11th copper water line cut
08/02/19 Friday 2.00 Willard, V 4:41 PM Telesec - T-off 4400 Martel
08/03/19 Saturday 2.00 Willard, V 4:11 PM Telesec - Alarm 3908 Mary Ave
08/04/19 Sunday 2.00 Willard, V 2:50 PM Telesec - Water leak on Kyri Court
07/30/19 Tuesday 3.00 York, R 6:00 PM Drill
08/12/19 Monday 1.00 Castillo, R 4:00 PM Telesec - Multiply t-ons
08/12/19 Monday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:30 PM Telesec - Multiply t-ons
08/12/19 Monday 2.00 Castillo, R 7:30 PM Telesec - t-on 3586 Indian Clover
08/14/19 Wednesday 2.00 Castillo, R 4:30 PM Telesec - t-on 4868 Pacific




08/23/19 Friday 1.25 Dunn, E 3:45 PM Final day desk clean-up
08/13/19 Tuesday 3.00 Galluzzo, J 6:00 PM Drill
08/20/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 7:00 PM Bee nest at park in Wheeler Ranch
08/12/19 Monday 0.50 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Shut off
08/13/19 Tuesday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
08/14/19 Wednesday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
08/16/19 Friday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
08/21/19 Wednesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:52 PM Telesec - 1521 11th water shooting up in yard
08/22/19 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:43 PM Telesec - 2116 Greenhorn new owner water off
08/23/19 Friday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM Telesec - 2240 Goldengate meter box leak
08/24/19 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 3:08 PM Telesec - 1935 Chapman t-off for repair
08/24/19 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 7:15 PM Telesec - Olivehurst Apts meter box issue
08/25/19 Sunday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:20 PM Telesec - Alarm at PLTP
08/25/19 Sunday 2.00 MacDonald, B 7:21 PM Telesec - Wheeler Ranch parks irrigation control alarm
08/15/19 Thursday 1.00 Mallen, E 7:00 PM Attended Regular Board Meeting
08/13/19 Tuesday 1.00 Miller, R 6:00 PM Staff meeting
08/13/19 Tuesday 2.00 Miller, R 7:00 PM Drill
08/15/19 Thursday 3.00 Pomeroy, N 7:56 PM SCADA - Gold Village WWTF low filtrate tank callout
08/13/19 Tuesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 3:19 AM SCADA - OPUD WWTF PLC #45 fail
08/13/19 Tuesday 2.00 Ramos, C 7:00 PM Drill
08/17/19 Saturday 3.00 Ramos, C 11:00 AM Drive engine in OL girls softball parade
08/22/19 Thursday 1.00 Rodriguez, G 12:00 AM Well #34 PLWTP
08/13/19 Tuesday 3.00 York, R 6:00 PM Staff/drill
08/25/19 Sunday 1.00 York, R 7:00 PM Call back grass fire
08/25/19 Sunday 1.00 York, R 10:00 PM Structure fire
Total: 183.50

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
07/16/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 5:20 PM Telesec - Eufay water park turn on valve
07/18/19 Thursday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:39 PM Telesec - Beaver River park sprinklers stuck off
07/19/19 Friday 1.00 Jackson, P 11:00 AM Telesec - Emergency leak repair 7th Avenue
07/19/19 Friday 2.50 Jackson, P 5:08 PM Telesec - Emergency leak repair 7th Avenue
07/21/19 Sunday 2.00 Jackson, P 2:43 PM Telesec - Alarm at WWTF
07/23/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 7:50 PM Telesec - Water leak on Fleming
07/24/19 Wednesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:52 PM Telesec - Alarm at WWTF
07/15/19 Monday 2.00 Prather, D 2:30 AM SCADA - Low RAS flowrate WWTF
08/06/19 Tuesday 2.00 Prather, D 12:00 AM Manager Request - WWTF
08/23/19 Friday 2.00 Prather, D 12:45 AM SCADA - WWTP PLC 45

Total: 19.50




TOTALS:

SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
- $26.45 $ - Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
10.00 $35.42 $ 354.20 Castillo, R
- $35.81 $ - Collison, A
2.00 $25.64 $ 51.28 Duncan, D
1.25 $26.27 $ 32.84 Dunn, E
42.00 $29.19 $ 1,225.98 Fisher, J
17.00 $29.19 $ 496.23 Galluzzo, J
- $39.93 $ - Henderson, D
15.50 $22.41 $ 347.36 Jackson, P
12.00 $29.19 $ 350.28 Kopas, D
- $33.51 $ - Lauff, R
1.25 $29.91 $ 37.39 Lewis, A
14.00 $21.68 $ 303.52 MacDonald, B
4.50 $38.67 $ 174.02 Mallen, E
- $29.19 $ - Marquez, N
- $29.19 $ - Meidinger, D
1.00 $38.33 $ 38.33 Menchaca, L
0.50 $44.75 $ 22.38 Koller, S
3.00 $23.15 $ 69.45 Miller, R
- $46.56 $ - Morris, C
- $29.19 $ - Murray, L
3.00 $25.26 $ 75.78 Nielsen, D
1.00 $25.95 $ 25.95 Phillips, J
11.00 $27.14 $ 298.54 Pomeroy, N
6.00 $48.02 $ 288.12 Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
32.00 $29.19 $ 934.08 Ramos, C
8.00 $29.91 $ 239.28 Rodriguez, G
1.00 $40.50 $ 40.50 Teal, L
6.00 $41.55 $ 249.30 Willard, V
8.00 $27.77 $ 222.16 York, R
200.00 $ 5,876.95




